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Congressional Candidate Table 6g

Top 50 House Incumbent Campaigns by Debts Owed
January 1, 2009 through September 30, 2010

Candidate Name

LUETKEMEYER, W BLAINE
GRAYSON, ALAN MARK
BUCHANAN, VERNON
FOSTER, G. WILLIAM (BILL)
KAGEN, STEVEN L.

FLEMING, JOHN CALVIN JR.
TEAGUE, HARRY

FRANKS, TRENT
FRELINGHUYSEN, RODNEY P.
RICHARDSON, LAURA
MCCAUL, MICHAEL

HIMES, JIM

GRIFFITH, PARKER REP.
LUNGREN, DANIEL E.
BIGGERT, JUDY

SCHMIDT, JEANNETTE H
MINNICK, WALTER CLIFFORD
LEE, CHRISTOPHER J.
SCHRADER, KURT
CAMPBELL, JOHN BT llI
WILSON, CHARLES A
LUMMIS, CYNTHIA MARIE
ROE, DAVID PHILLIP

OWENS, WILLIAM
MOLLOHAN, ALAN B.
YARMUTH, JOHN A MR
HIRONO, MAZIE MRS.

LUJAN, BEN

OLSON, PETER G

DAVIS, DANNY K. MR.
KILROY, MARY JO

GRAVES, JOHN THOMAS JR
CHILDERS, TRAVIS W
CLARKE, YVETTE D
MCHENRY, PATRICK TIMOTHY
BROUN, PAUL COLLINS
DAVIS, GEOFFREY C.
WATERS, MAXINE

DJOU, CHARLES K

BRALEY, BRUCE L
THOMPSON, MIKE MR.
JOHNSON, HENRY C 'HANK' JR
LANCE, LEONARD
DAHLKEMPER, KATHLEEN
BISHOP, ROBERT

SMITH, D ADAM

GARAMENDI, JOHN
HASTINGS, DOC

SPRATT, JOHN MCKEE JR HON
MCMORRIS, CATHY

State District

MO
FL
FL
IL
W]
LA
NM
AZ
NJ
CA
X
CT
AL
CA
IL
OH
ID
NY
OR
CA
OH
WY
TN
NY
\AY
KY
HI
NM
TX
IL
OH
GA
MS
NY
NC
GA
KY
CA
HI
A
CA
GA
NJ
PA
uT
WA
CA
WA
SC
WA

09
08
13
14
08
04
02
02
11
37
10
04
05
03
13
02
01
26
05
48
06
00
01
23
01
03
02
03
22
07
15
09
01
11
10
10
04
35
01
01
01
04
07
03
01
09
10
04
05
05

Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Demaocratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Demaocratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Demaocratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Demaocratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Demoaocratic Party
Republican Party

Incumbent/

Challenger/Open Debts Owed

Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent

$1,300,000
$1,274,679
$907,394
$901,450
$619,300
$612,392
$454,198
$445,796
$441,079
$435,303
$427,852
$330,001
$325,000
$298,962
$298,250
$277,150
$250,000
$250,000
$248,678
$215,000
$191,650
$187,622
$169,900
$160,500
$148,660
$133,000
$127,099
$115,277
$115,000
$114,284
$110,152
$109,096
$100,000
$92,024
$90,000
$78,000
$75,400
$69,194
$59,991
$58,802
$57,133
$56,144
$55,546
$50,000
$49,859
$48,881
$46,437
$45,100
$44,000
$41,073



